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SUKENIK FUND 

4/1/49 Philip Le:f:f, New York 100.00 
4/h/49 Marvin Kane 100.00 
L/5/u9 Jack Lampl 25.oo 
L/6/49 Daniel Sherby 100.00 
4/8/49 Eugene Geismer 50.00 
4/21/49 c.c.A.R. 200.00 
4/26/49 Jack Lampl, Jr. 50.00 
4/27/49 A. M. Luntz 100.00 
4/30/49 Rabbi Julius Mark, et al. 250.00 
4/30/49 Rabbi Solomon B. Freehof, et al. 400.00 
5/3/49 Rabbi Armond E. Cohen, et. al. 180.00 
5/4/49 J. L. Jaffe 100.00 
5/10/49 Dr. Joseph L. Fink 150.00 
5/14/49 I. A. Evans 100.00 
5/16/49 1zyer Singer, Pittsburgh 5o.ao 
5/16/49 Sylvester Flesheim 10.00 
5/2¾49 Charles Auerbach, Treas. 950.28 
6/7 49 L. A. Unger 15.00 
6/8/49 Edg~ Hahn 100.00 
6/9/49 Paul Kaminsky, New York 250.00 

Herman Meshorer 100.00 
B. J. Browrdy, New York 500.00 
Charles Wol:f, New York 50.00 
J.B. Kohn 2,.00 
Eugene Meister 50.00 
Adolph Weinberger 2,.00 

Milton Kane 2,.00 
sunshine Fund - The Temple 200.00 
M. E. Glass 100.00 
Gary Sands 100.00 
Allen Klivans 25.oo 
Sidney N. Weitz 50.00 
Mortimer May, Nashville 50.00 
Benjamin Doft, New York 100.00 
B. B. Given, Syracuse rJSo.oo 
Rabbi Leon Feuer, et. a.1. 179.00 
Rabbi Ferdinand Isserman 100.00 
Charles Ginsberg 50.00 

50.59.28 
7/12/49 Rabbi Feuer, et. al. 30.00 

5089.28 
8/J/49 Rabbi Fefer, et. al. 40.00 

5129.28 
9/15/49 Joseph G. Ehrlich 5o.oo 

5179.28 



ConF1butions to Sukenik Fund Subsequent to June 1949 

Paul Kaminsky 
CCAR 
Barney Balaban, et al. 

9/30 Frank Goldman, et. al. 
9/25 Fred J. Schwartz 

t/.( • • 

10/13 Leon Lowens1,ein 
Julius Livinr;ston 

10/20/50 Benj . H. Swig 

10(21 - ~ ~ IJ<.~ .. -dJ.t 

10/31 ½ ~ 

)t/1 ~ ~ 

,1 r 0 

$250 
$200 (sent directly to Hebrew Univ.) 
$350 
$900 
$100 

I 

$1800 

100 
so 

$2 , 050 . 00 
100 . 00 

2,150.00 
~•H1 - • 

-----= -
d-7 , 

I l--0 ---
)K~O. (f1) 

,30SO . fYV 
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BY AIRMAIL 
M"'i:,n n0"'c,="'=i~n : c.,,,n .. n Miv"M)'' M~=n M"= 
MUSEUM OF JEWISH ANTIQUITIES, HEBREW U~IVERSITY 

JERUSALEM 23rd fflarch 1950 C"ffl, .. 

Dr. Abba Hillel Silver, 
The Temple, 
East 105th Street at Ansel Road, 
Cleveland, Ohio 

Dear Dr. Silver, 
Yesterday I dispatched to you by air mail 

of my Second Ereliminary Heport on the Dead Sea Scrolls. 

a copy 
It has 

just ap eared and I wanted you to have it for Pessah. The book was 
due to appear earlier, but because of my journey to England its 
appearance was delayed. I suppose that you ~ill be pleased to hear 
that the Universities of Britain and Ireland were greatly interested 
in my lectures, the halls of the Universities were overcrowded, and 
the press gave them a wide publicity. 

My next step now is to prepare a Preliminary Volume 
on the Scrolls in English. The ork for the preparation of the 
final report is progressing, and I have made contacts in Europe with 
some printing presses for the preparation of the collotype plates 
for it. 

As I wrote you once, the final publication will be 
in two editions, one in Hebrew and one in English. The English edit­
ion will also contain a complete translation of all the texts. I no~ 

,, 
intend to include in the final publication the Damascus Covenant ,, 
which was edited some forty years ago by Schechter. It will contain 
a revised text and a complete photographi? facsimile (as you may 
remember, Schechter•s publication contains photographs of two pages 
only). During my recent stay in Great Britain I had the entire 
manuscript photographed in Cambridge. 

With my best wishes for the coming Eessah to you and 
your family as well as to your colleagues in The Temple, I am 

Very sincerely yours 

~- ~- ~~~~ 
E. L. Sukenik 

E. S. I have sent you a copy of OQr first Bulletin of the Louis M. 
Rabinowitz Fund for the · xploration of Ancient Synagogues, which 
appeared now. 



r. .. ,::,M 'nt,"lc,::.,~,MM : c.,,,'n .. M r.,r, .. J"\,, J"\,~~M J"\"I!: 
MUSEUM OF JEWISH ANTIQUITIBS, HEBREW UNIVERSITY 

JERUSALEM 22 • 8 • 50 • Q"lt,v,,., 

Dear Dr. SilTer , 

I bave to intonn you that we have now finished the photographing 
by infra-red process of the scrolls in our possession, for the final 
publication. As I wrote to you once, this will be issued in two langu­
ages , Englisr- and Hebrey; . Ea.ch edition will consist of two volumes, 
one of plates and one of text, and t,,,e English publication will contain 
in addition a full translation oft e texts . 

I intended at first to issue lbOO copies,(about 750 of each), 
but at both Oxford and Ca.mbrid~e I was told that we should need an 
English edition of at least t ~ree thousand to four ttousand copies. 
After consideration I decided to prepare plates for 5000 copies, about 
4000 in English and 1000 in 1rebrew. 

I intend now to order the plates, which will serve for botn 
editions . For this purpose I s iall have to go to London, and I have 
received permission for t:he necessa.ry foreign currency from the Govern­
ment of Israel. Althougr they are extremely short of foreign currency, 
t~ey consider this edition of sufficient importance to merit a special 
allocation. 

In connection with tre expenses of publication, as the transfer 
of money from America to Israel takes time, I should be grateful if you 
would let me have by return a signed statement that you :have given t .. e 
second instalment of $6000; I shall then be able to get an advance in 
the interim from the University here. 

With all good wishes , 

Yours very sincerely, 

E. L. Sukenik . 

~. s. I hope that the twelve copies of my egilloth Genuzoth, Vol. II~ 
reached :;ou in time . I sent them at the end of ~ay . Althougb I bave 
never received any acknowledgement, I suppose trat the parcels reac]-ied 
you? 



. -. , . 

Prota■aor 1. L. Subnik 
Hebnnr Uniwr.S.. ty 
Jeruaalam, IarMl 

ICY dear I'rofessor Sulmnik: 

Thank )'OU tor your kind letter ot August 22m. I am pleased 
to 1Nrn that you ve made suoh tine progrua in the prepar­
ation or the scroll• tor publication. I hav thi day •nt 
to the American n-ienda of the llebrw \Jniw. .. sit) in l York 
the final instal Jment o£ U 1000 to ~ tl p~l>liaatioil ot 
the work possible• The dal.q' in gu .......... ~ it due to JIG' ab-
•nce in E"i.1rope re I apending a briof vacat.ion. 

I did roceive the l2 c pie 
II, hich you •mt • 

th all poci shes. I remain 

t illot 1 Gem&oth, Volume 

t oorc1,a111' yoo:~ , 

ABBA HILLEL SILYm 
AHc1er 



/ 

Mr. High Salpe+.r 
American Friends ot the Hebrew Uld.wraitJ' 
9 last 89th Stroot 
New York 29• York 

~ dear • Snlpet,er, 

I enclosin herewith cbeolc tor S,800 ch 18 the •oond 
and st 1nstal.1Dont on the $12,000 tmxl ch I undertook to 
rai~ to ~ it possible tor • ~ to repare the re-
centl:y d'l8COW d crolls tor edi I tranolating and publi-
cation. I liD!orstand that ti., ntrRl Co rence of rioan 
Rabbis eent -'""'' as it acon:i co t.ribu on ctly to the 
Hebrew unt r ity. 

_ ha i Dr. Sukenik that I torwarding the 110DB7 to 
you. notify hiiil t.hat rou. have rooeived thie check. 

Most oord1~ 

ABBA HILIXL ~IDl!B 



CONGREGATION SHAAREY ZEDEK 
Detroit, Michigan 

RABBI'S STUDY 

Rabbi Abba Hillel Silver 
The Temple 
E. lOSth Street at Ansel Road 
Cleveland 6, Ohio 

Dear Dr Silver: 

RABBI MORRIS ADLER 

September 1, 19.50 

I have spoken with Mr Sobeloff, the Executive 
Director of our Federation, and both or us are working on the 
project of raising a sum of money to help in the publication 
or the volumes concerning which you wrote to us. In as short 
a time as possible, we shall forward to you the maximum amount 
that we could raise without any formal campaign. Mr. Sobelorf 
is exploring the possibilities within the Federation, while I 
am in touch with a number or individuals from whom I hope to 
get contributions. We shall send this money on as soon as pos­
sible and we are both glad to participate with you, even in a 
small measure, in this very important scholarly enterprise. 

With kindest regards and best wishes for a year 
of health and strength and inspiration, I remain 

Sincerely yours, 

~ ~ 
Rabbi Morris Adler 



B ' NAI B ' R 1TH 

Office of Ute 'A·esident 
FRANK G O LDMAN 

402 SUN BUILCING 

LOWELL , MASSACHUSETTS 

Dr. Abba Hillel Silver 
The Temple 

September 1, 1950 

East 105th Street at Ansel Road 
Cleveland 6, Ohio 

Dear Doc tor: 

I am in receipt of your letter of August 28th 
relating to Professor Sukenik's project. It was 
certainly nice of you to think of me in connection 
with raising funds for it among my friends. 

You have my assurance that I shall do all I can 
to raise the $2500 in accordance with your request. 
In fact, I can report progress to you as two tele­
phone calls have resulted in contributions of $100 
each. In addition, as President of B1 nai B'rith, I 
have a small President's Contingent Fund from which 
I shall make an allocation. 

In any event, I shall do all I can, not only be­
cause I regard the project of publishing the scrolls 
recently discovered in the desert of Judea as a worthy 
one, but also because of my high affection for you 
personally, and my own feeling of gratitude to you for 
your magnificent achievements. 

With every good wish, 

gms 



Sept ber 1A,19SO. 

• J. Schwut1 
lJ2 et. 43 St,reet, 

• 1 Iork 18, • Y • 

I 

thank 

100 to :e rew 

roua eontributi 

ciat I 

,our • 

17 uch tor JO 

, 

or 

Your 

d 17 
bbl 

BAHNEY BALABAN 

Check enclosed to: 
cc: Rabbi Abba Hillel Silver 

The Temple 
East 105th Street at Ansel Road 
Cleveland, Ohio 
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THE AMERICAN FRIENDS 01◄ l'HE IIEBREW UNIVERSITY 
-----·-- 1,-rcoRPOR/ TED 

9 EAST 89th STREET 
New York 28, N. Y. 

Telephone 
A Twatcr 9-5200 

JUSTICE FELIX FRANKFURTER 
Ho!l. President 

DR. A. S. W. ROSENBACH 
Hon. President 

MRS. FELIX M. WARllURG 
Hon. President 

PHILIP G. WHITMAN 
Secretary 

MAt-K SUGARMAN 
Treasurer 

DR. ISRAEL S. WECHSLER 
President Officers of the Hebrew University 

OR. CHAIM WEIZMANN 
Honorary President 

PROF. SELIG BRODETSKY 
President 

SIR LEON SIMON 

PROF. ALBERT EINSTEIN 
Chairman, National Council HIGH SALPETER 

executive Vice President 

SAMUEL HAUSMAN 
JOSEPH M. MAZER 
EDWARD A. NORMAN 
DR. LEO G. RIGLER 
GEORGE S. WISE 

Vice Presidents 

Chairman, Board of Governor$ 
OR. DAVID W. SENATOR 

Exocutive Vice President 
Pr.OF. SALO W. BARON 

Chairman, Academic Council 
PROF. SIMCHA ASSAF 

Rector 

S!i7 

Rabbi Abba Hillel Silver 
The Temple 
East 105th Street at Ansel Road 
Cleveland 6, Ohio 

Dear Rabbi Silver: 

September 15, 1950 

Your letter of August JOth addressed to Mr. Sal­
peter who is out of the city, has been received. On behalf 
of the Friends and the Hebrew University, may I thank you 
for the check in the amount of $5,800., representing the 
second and last installment on the $12,000. fund for Dr. 
Sukenik 1 s use. 

The Central Conference of American Rabbis did 
send its contribution of $200. directly to the Hebrew Univ­
ersity and I advised the University authorities of its pur­
pose several months ago. I am communicating with Dr. Sukenik 
as requested. 

e 
Ass 1t. to Exec. Vice President 

RB/nm 

ORGANIZED lO AID THf: HEBREW UNIVEllSITY IN JERUSALEM 



NI' ..... , ....... ,. 

111 •• , 4"' ''"·' •• toa 11, •• ton: 

Ml'. •u.au1m hat lal• ... I • ef ,ov eoalli"11loa of tlOO lo 
ti. fa4a 1'hl I • allaplbl le INM ft• \u wn it 
hofellW lllltalk ., ,1a ••• ~ ... u.iftreilF la IU'lll&l•· 
I • 4Np17 teM to• 70u aoope 11 a • ....... ,,,,. 

AIM IILLIL SILYII 
All••• 



e.b :t bb Hillel 
Th e ;pl 
~aet 165th S reet 
Cle eland , 01 o 

i ver 

1"'t sel _ o 

✓ /6/50 5,800.00 NB 
I hr ni r it • r d du tibl for i, , 

For Prof, Suk:enik par.at 



O/Jice of the ~esident 
FRANK GOLD"MAN 

402 SU N 8UI L C I NG 

LOWELL , M A SS A CHUSETTS 

B'NAI B'R 1TH 

September 30, 1950 

Dr . Abba Hillel Silver 
The emple 
East 105th Street at Ansel Road 
Cleveland 6, Ohio 

Dear Rabbi : 
Re : Fund for Professor Sukenik 

of the Hebre-v University 

In accordance with our tele 1hone 
conversation yesterday, I herewith 
enclose and send you the following checks: 

~100- R. E. Goodman, 79 •lorence Ave., Lowell, Jass . 
~t 100- Harry Lampert , 10 Gib son Road, Lowe 11, Mass . 
~;100- Harry ew1na.n, 50 Sanders Ave ., Lowell, Mass . 
?100- Jacob Alson, c/o Alson & Brovn Foundation 

285 Jadison Ave ., ew York, . Y. 
~?100- Fred Monessen, 712 Beacon st . , Boston , .'lass . 
$100- Lee M. Friedman, 30 State St . , Bos ton , lass . 
~300- B1 nai B' rith 

HavinB in mind that you may want to 
send an acknowledgment to the individuals 
who ~ave these checks (as distin~uished 
from B1 nai B' rith) I have included above 
their addresses . 

I trust that there will be more 
checks to cor.ic . 

gms 
encs 

~ith kindest regards, 

Sincerely, 

~ 
Franl Goldman 



llr. r.. . ~ 
~ state street 
Boston, 11au. 

l(ydearlfr.F'rieclant 

• Prank Ooldun baa just forwarded to • your oontribu­
t.ion tor the work ot Pl'otaeeor Submk at tm Habrw UM.- • 
'VVa1 tr iD Jer11•l~., I a dNpq p-at.a1'al tiO JDll fW 
your oooperation and your aaero V• 

111 th all good w1 • tor tm Rllw 

t ~ 70'1 , 

ABBl HILLIL SILVD 



.,,. 

. October 2, 1950 

Mr. Jrank Ooldman 
402 SUD Dull • ng 
Lonll, JlllaGil .. chu ta 

Uy dur Pranka 

I reoei~ your 1 tter ot Septmber 3lth enoloaini obacb 
to the amount~ ~ tor tba Proteaacr Sukan1k projeo't. 
I amyery F&t.eM to you t,or your cooperation am uain­
anae. I ~ written to the 1nd1Y.lduala who cont.rihlted 
to th!• 1'1nd, thanld.ne thlla tor t.heSr lp. 

I do hope, too, that there will bo r chacka ~czrl ~ 
in order t.o emble Proteacr Sukenik to proa11d without 
delay _with hie important work. I ha pereona~ adftnoed 
him the tul1 IIIDOUDt ot 16,ooo cmrr and above the ~ 000 

ich I raiaed la t 1Nl9• 1lbateftr you aan do by 11117 ~ 
kNp1ng aolwnt and out of badcruplay OOIIII• W'Olll.d be 
appreciat.ed. 

With waman reprda, I lWD&in 
• 

ABBA HILLEL SILVI!Jl 



I 

B ' NAI B ' R 1TH 

0/lice of tlie 'A:-esiden t 

FRANK GOLDMAN 

402 SUN BUIL□ ING 

LO W ELL, M A SS .A. CH US ETTS 

Dr . Abba Hillel Silver 
The Temple 

October 3, 1950 

East 105th Street at Ansel Road 
Cleveland 6, Ohio 

Dear Rabbi : 
Re : Fund for Professor Sukenik 

of the Hebrew University 

I herewith enclose and send you check for ~)100 
of Philip M. Klutznick of Park Forest , Illinois, 
for the above mentioned Fund . 

The check wa.s r~ade payable to 1:1e and I have 
endorsed it to you . 

I should appreciate your acl{nowledgine; the 
contribution to -Vlr . Klutznick a.t the above ­
mentioned address . 

This check means that I will already have 
collected and send you . >l, 000 . I shall continue 
to send you additional checks as I receive them. 

gms 
enc 

V i th kindest regards , 

Frank Goldman 



llr • Frank Qc,lrlmay, 
402 Sun Building 
IQw8111 s. 

Dear • 

October 5, 19$0 

Rabbi Sil r 1• out o~ the city ror 
theretore tald n the libert. o ~.-..~"""led£' ng your 

lotter or Octo 3rd am t nclcmure or 00 frau 
111' • nutanicke A letter 1'111 forward to him at onae. 

Sincerely yours, 

secn\ary to bi Sil r 



• 

llr. Pbilip • nutsn1ok 
Park roreat, Illinois 

ICY dear • nutsnicka 

Ootober S, 19$0 

Mr. Frank Ooldllan f'onrardad to your check tor 1100 tor the 
work or Professor Sllkenik of' the Hebrww Ubiversity. I • deep~ grateful to you or your i neroaity am o<><>peration. 

th all good hea, I ramain 

lloet co ally yours, 

ABBA IO:LIEL SILVER AHSaer 



B'NAI B'R 1TH 

Office o f t.Ae 'A0 eside11J 
FRANK GOLDMAN 

402 SUN 8U I LC I NG 

L OWELL , M ASSAC H USETTS 

Dr . 11bba Hillel Silver 
The Ter.iple 

October 11, 1950 

East 105th Street at Ansel Road 
Cleveland 6, Ohio 

Dear Rabbi : Re : Fund for Professor Sukenik 
of the Hebrew University 

I herewith enclose and send you check for 
~1 00 . 00 of Leon Lowenstein of 43 Leonard Street, 
~ew York; and c heck for $50 . 00 of Julius 
Livingston , c/o Mazda Oil Corporation, P . O. 
Box 1797 , Tulsa 1 , Oklahoma. 

gr.is 
enc 2 

Vith all good wishes , 

Sincerely , 

~ 
Frank Goldman 



llr. Prank Ck'lcll•n 
402 SUD .Building 
laftll, IIIIN&Chu•tta 

ll;rdur rr1endt 

October 13, 19$0 

Tban1c you tor ,-our letter ot October 11th enclo 1ng tha oheok■ 
oft.on Ionnstein am Jullua L1.vingnon tA> wmn I ha\'lt juat 
writt.n, aoknowi.dging their oontributiona. I need not tell 
you bolr grate.tul I• tar your contim11ng effort. 

lfith all good n■he■, I remain 

lloet oordial]1' youra, 

. ABBA HILlEL SIIVER 
AHSaer 



Jlr. Julius I4,vingaton 
o/o lluda 011 Corporation 
P.O. Box 1791 
Tula l, Oklihaaa 

111" dear Kr. Livinpton1 

October 13, 19SO 

Mr. Prank Goldman has forwarded to me your check ot 50 tor tha 
work ot Profe■80I' SUklem.k ot the HebNIJ Uniwraity. I dNp~ 
grat.eM tor your oooperation and nerosity. 

1th all good wiehe•, I NM1n 

II> t oordial IT yours, 

ABBA HILLEL SILVER 



-

• Iaon Iawenat.ein 
1u IAomrd Street 
.... York, 11w York 

117 dlar llr. Lonnatein1 

October 13, 19SO 

11r. ,rank Ooldman ha tornrdad u» me .'low obeck of 1100 tar 
the SJaportant work ot Proteaaor sukanilt i>~ the Habrn un1:ver­
sit7. I • deeply ptetul tor your pnaroait," am coopera­
tion. 

With all good w.1.sha , I nmain 

lloat oordially yours• 

ADBl ItILIEL S VFlt 
AIJSaer 



... 

0/Ti:ce of Ute 'Pcesident 
FRANK GOLDMAN 

402 SUN BU ILDING 

L OW ELL , MA95 A C H USETTS 

B'NAI B'R 1TH 

October 19, 1950 

Dr. Abba Hillel Silver 
The Temple 
East 105th Street at Ansel Road 
Cleveland 6 , Ohio 

Dear Rabbi: Re: Fund for Professor Sukenik 
of the Hebrew University 

I herewith enclose and send you check for 
$100, which I have received from Mr. Benjamin 
H. Swig, whose address is Fairmont Hotel, San 
Francisco. 

gms 
enc 

All good wishes. 



11r. ,ram aolaa•n 
4<Yl Sun Btdlcl ng 
Lallllll• nacbu•tta 

DNr Ur. ao1dran1 

Octobee 20, 1950 

~. Silwr 1■ out ~ the oity, and I • tber.tore tale­
ing the llbertv" ot acknalrledl1ne your letter ot October 
19th and the oheok tor $1.00whioh you anclo■-d &an Ir. 
Denj 91: i H. Slrig or San Franaiaoo. I am wr1 tine to Mm 
tocw. 

I know that Dr. Silwr would want to upre• to you hie 
dNp appnoi&Uon tor your continuing cooperation. 

Sincer.:cy, youre, 

Secretary to Dr. Silwr 



.. 
' 

llr. Benjaa1 n H. Slr1g 
Paimont not.el 

Ootober 20, 19!0 

san Pranoiaco, Cal1.torn1a 

ICr dear • SW1g1 

Mr. P'rank OC'lman bas torwrmd to me your cheok tor 
11,00 tor the work ot Proteaaor Sukenlk ot tm Hebnlr 
uaiwraity. I • dNpq p-atei\11 tw your pneroeit, 
and ;your cooperaUon. 

th all good wlabae, I raaain 

llo t oordjaJly yours, 

ABBA IULLEL SI LV!R 
A .s,er 



RABBI MORRIS ADLER 

CONGREGATION SHAAREY ZEDEK 

Detroit, Michigan 

RABBI'S STUDY 

October 27, 1950. 

Rabbi Abba Hillel Silver 
The Temple 
East 10th Street at Ansel Road 
Gleveland 6, Ohio 

Dear Dr . Silver: 

I am very sorry about the delay in assembling a sum of money to 
help in the publication of the volumes by Professor Sukenik . 
However, your own knowledge of practical community affairs will 
fill in the intermediate steps that hr4\o,pe taken and the 
procedures that have to be followed, a request for funds and 
its fulfillment. 

I am enclosing checks to the amount of .J,600 .00 contributed as 
follows: 

United Jewish Charities - ~400.00 
Judge Theodore Levin, President 
250 'lest Lafayette 
Detroit 26, Michigan 

Keren Ami, Congregation Shaarey Zedek - 50.00 

Congregation Shaarey Zedek - ·50 .00 

Rabbi Morris Adler - ·50 . 00 

Temple Beth El , Detroit - ~25 .00 

KerP-n Ami, Northwest Hebrew Congregation, Detroit - 25.00 

--hile it is not as much as I would have wanted to get, I do hope 
that we are making a slieht contribution. And, I am glad of the 
opportunity to participate. • ith kindest regards and best wishes, 
I remain 

Sincerely yours, 

~ ~ 
Rabbi ]orris Adler 

Enc. 



,, 

Rabbi llarTis Adler 
Congregat • on Shurey 7Atdek 
De1ro1t, ohipn 

11.Y dear Friends 

OOtober 29, 1950 

Pe t to acknowl your kind lot or October 27th and 
the obeoka in the unt ot 8600 which re nclo•d. I • 
daep~ o-ateful to you tar your e one in thie ~ under­
taking• and I want to thank you not only £or ur personal 
contribution but far tJm contribut on congre tion 
and hm the Keren Ami, u wll. 

I • 1:oday iti to thank tho other ore zations trm whm 
you aecsured contributions. 

th all good w.t • and again, with JIUUV thank rcr your co-
operation am gonerosit7• I nae1n • 

)lost oord1 ~ you s, 

1SBA mLIEL SILV!Jl 
AHS1er 



, 

.Judge Theodore Levin, President 
United Jal.sh Charltiea 
250 st Latayette 
Detroit 26, chipn 

dear Judge t.m.na 

ootober 29, 1950 

Rabbi dler has forwarded to me a cheok tor $ltx) A-all tho 
tllited Jelri.sb Charities tor the ~K>r1~nt work~ Profes­
sor Suken1k or the Hebrew Uniw • daep],y grate-
1\11 to your ~ti.on tar it.age rosiv and aoopeza 
tion. 

With all good mehaa, I 1W1A1n 

Koot cord:1~ y ir , 

ABBA HILLEL SIL\'m 
AHSter 



0/Tice of Ute <f+esident 
FRANK GOLDMAN 

402 SUN BUILCING 

LOWELL , MASSACHUSETTS 

B'NAI B'RITH 

October 30, 1950 

Dr. Abba Hillel Silver 
The Temple 
East 105th Street at Ansel Road 
Cleveland 6, Ohio 

Dear Rabbi: Re: Fund for Professor Sukenik 
of the Hebrew University 

I herewith enclose and send you check for 
$100 , payable to you, which I have just re­
ceived from Mr. Max J. Schneider, President of 
The National Safety Bank and Trust Company, 
whose address is Broadway at 38th Street, New 
York, N. Y. 

gms 
enc 

Kindest regards. 

Si~~ 

Frank Goldman 



llr. Prank Qoldmm 
4al Sun Building• 
LoMtll, •• 

JO' dear l'riendt 

Perld. t me to aolcnowledp your note ot October .)0th enolo.­
ine a check ot 11.00 tran • ax J. SChnaider tor thl wen 
ot Professor SUlaanik. I • writing to • Schmider t,odq. 

I deep~ grateful to 1'0ll tor your ett<rta and tor all of 
your uaiatanoe. 1'11 th all good •, I rma1n 

Most oord1a~ yours, 

ABBA mLLEL SILVER 
Sier 



. • ti 

llr. J. SOhnaider 
t.ional satety Bank and Trust eo. 

l3roadlray at )8th Street 
Rft York, York 

dear • Sohneidert 

October Jl, l9SO 

Mr. Fnnk Ooldun tiae torwardad to your obeok ot 11.00 
tor the work or Prc>teeear Sukenik ot tht Hllawr urd.vereity. 
I• deep~ gratetul. tor your e:enaroaitq and your coopera­
tion. 

l'rith all good wishes, I lWll&1.n 

Most oord1a~ yours, 

ABB& HILLEL SILVJm 
AlISaer 



lluvember 16- 1950 

llr. Jack Sk:1n)a].]. 
6als North lta Dr1 
BrlW~ Hills• California 

111' dear Jack, 

I wu VfJr'J happy to 988 you il onq tar a manent the other da7 
at t Um.on onvention. I ma sorr-J t di not haw a 
chanoe to spend little more t1r- toG&t 

The pm,x>se in writing you t tu is to learn wbatmr 
1011 wish to Jen a contribution to Suk n1k Fund• about 

1ich ! wrote you a ti t •• an t r you l 8ucoeedad 
in ptt1ng s contribut ma fr<& _.,,."'" your friends tar t:d• 
W17 ~ and wry 1aportant undenaking. 

111 th all goo s to you and to • S1drbell and to the D1W 
aflllber o~ your f'ami~, I i l■tdn 

Aa r yo • 

ABBA lil:I IEL SIIYER 
AHSaar 



r,-ii=,n .,~.,c,:.,=ia-rn : c.,,,.,.,ri ri,;,~ri,~ ri,~:=r, :,-,~ 
MUSEUM OF JEWISH ANTIQUITIES, HEBREW UNIVERSITY 

JERUSALEM 2 Q • 11. 5 Q • c-.,~,wi 

abbi Dr. Abba _flllel Silve 
n- .. ·.remple, 
Cleveland 6, 
0 io. 

Dear Dr. Silver, 

A f ~ d v a~o I returned from Europe, 
nd I ~~ould ow like to info of our pro­

gr s in tl1 work nf rintin~ t ~ collotype 
plates for tr~ fj ~1 ~ublication. 

Aft~r makin inquiriee of ev~r 1 prin­
tinp: firm , I decid d to .tl!ntr lst t11e print­
in of our platee tote Cotswold ublishing 
Company, Ltd. e ·1..,~ 1 • ,ave bout 80 plates, 
printed on one ide of v~ry ood, tick pape~. 
Unfortun' .tely, t h cost of printin is very 
rig_ ,and for 5000 copies we sha.11 av~ to 
n y bout t re thousand pllnds ster ing. r' i 
1~ for t he plates alon~: Is~ 11 a arently 

ave to look for some dditional sums la.ter, 
in order to print t½e text. 

l.1eanwhil~, I am preparing a general vel­
um• on t l e scrolls in English. I 1---ave had 
several off r frnm publi ~ 1oue ~ in Eng-
lAn , but I v, not -·r"!t d cid d who s all 
do it • 

. ith 11 good wis ea, 

oat cor 1 llv ~roure, 

~. . 
• • ~ull-•n i lr 



RABBI MORRIS ADLER 
CONGREGATION SHAAREY ZEDEK 

Detroit, Michigan 

RABBI'S STUDY 

Dr Abba Hillel 8ilver 
The Templ e 

November 27 , 1950. 

Ansel Hoad at E. 105th Street 
Cleveland 6, Ohio 

Dear Dr 8ilver : 

1 am enclosinp; a check for ·1150 . 00 to be 
added to the fund for the puolication of rrofessor Su­
kenik ' s dis co very. This check is the p-ift of Conp;rega­
tion bnai t, oshe throur-'h its Raobi , Moses Lehrman, Dexter 
at Lawrence , Letr oit 6, },, ichigan. I had spoken to Rabbi 
Lehrman sometime ago and did not in lude his contribution 
in the sum I have previously sent. It is to me a source 
of nleasure to be able to cooperate in this important 
scholarly nroject . 

With sincere exoressions of my admiration 
and regard, I remain 

Sincerely yours , 

~ 

Rabbi lv orris Adler 

F.nc . 



llr'l thlr 29, J.9SO 

Rabbi ll>ffia Adler 
CongNaat.ion ShuNJ' z.dak 
Delro1t. 11:Sahipn 

dear ft-1and1 

flank you 110 much tor tonllrd1ng to tba check ~ tS0 A'al 
eor.._t.1.on Brw1 IICHllta to tba Stdasrdk had. I writiJW 
to Rabbi Iabnlan ~ ..-e•1l'C &pt,S'IICdat.ion. 

WJ.. th an good wiabe• and nth aau., tbalaks rcr ~ ooat.1.D-1 
cooperation• I 1/illain 

~st oor«t1•J]T your • 

ABBl Ill L SILV&t 
AHSaer 



Rabbi oeea t.bnllan 
Congnaaation Bra1 a 
Dut.eratr..a.nna. 
Detroit 6. 111oh1pn 

I ~ grataM t-o you and to yam- c~on tor J"OIJr oontributim ~ 50 to t.he SUlran1k Pand 1lh1oh Jlahbi Adler ha 
just ant to •• Pl•• nt.nd ..,- a1naant ~ to your .fe)lanb:lp. 

th all good wiahll■• I n.1n 

llost ~ yo~. 

ABBA HI:LIEL SILVIB 



• I " 

Dr• B. Le S11Jmn:lk 
11emwr um.wra1v 
Jerwlalc• I• I al 

Dear nr. SUbrdk1 

Deomlbarl3.19SO 

S1nca wJ"iti~ to JOQ on August 30• 19SO, adY.la1~ you that 
the bel.,.,. ot 86.000 had been ..nt to the rican Fr1eDl8 
ot the Hebrw Uld.wrai- in Yark• nr-. Silwr bu not 
hlard A-ca JOU- """"' .. 1w d1d .....__1: 1brma1 ackrnr'\edplllat 
traa • Sal.peter•• offl.ae of b rw1pt ot tat MeDka • 
a. ~ whet.bar JUQ haft NOaiftd tbia to oont.1na 
:,ourwork. 

t.h best wiabaa• I 

• Sinoer9~ yo ra• 

Secreter:, to l)l-. Silwr 



ri~,:=,M MC"'Ci=-i~~r, : C"iiM"'M riiv"'Ji)'t, M~~M r,-i: 
MUSEUM OF JEWISH ANTIQUITIES, HEBREW UNIVERSITY 

JERUSALEM 2 • 12 • 5 0 • c,ffl,, 

Dr . A a - il _1 Si v r, 
Tern 1 , 

nd 6, 

De .r Dr. ilver, 

I rm .or v t 1 tin my last let r, d 
20 . 11.-0 I did not m ntion t e receipt of 
your econd inst _ ent . The s f . '6000 
~~s duly r ceive in Jerusalem 2nd t t 

r my dispos lb t½ Univer ity reasury . 

ed 

I ed b_rdlv ay, d r D. oilver, ~or 
r a t ful I am for vour ~et el in ris 

i rt~nt ork . A I ··rote n v 1 st letter 
to ou, t ~ sum in uestion ~ ill not be 
eno t co lete the ,ark , but ~our hel 
as b en JT10St V?lU e . T e ctirn"' d co t 

o '"2 ,ooo • rJ ich I entioned t you 
w sin c1~v ~l~nd ro ved to b ~ 

n over-e t te. I , t-o 
s 1 b~ bl jn ue co1rse to 
n C O • 

st .1 sh 




